

CL ASSET HOLDINGS LIMITED ABN 38 104 475 345 Level 2, 28-34 Clarke Street Crows Nest NSW 2065 Australia

 Telephone
 02 9432 3999

 Facsimile
 02 9460 9888

 Web
 www.cl.com.au

 Email
 info@cl.com.au

## ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

5 March 2013

## Suspension from Quotation and Removal from the Official List

Further to previous market announcements made by CL Asset Holdings Limited (ASX code: CLS) (**Company**) and the resolution of shareholders passed at the Company's annual general meeting held on 26 November 2012, which approved the removal of the Company from the Official List of the ASX, the ASX has today confirmed to the Company that:

- pending the removal from the Official List of the ASX, the Company's securities will be suspended from quotation from the close of trading on Thursday, 7 March 2013; and
- the Company will be removed from the Official List of the ASX after the close of trading on Friday, 8 March 2013.

Henry Kam Company Secretary